

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

## **BY-LAW NO. 2012-43**

By-law to amend By-law 2011-50, being a By-law to permit the Town to impose fees or charges

**WHEREAS** Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg passed By-law 2011-50 at its meeting held on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011.

**AND WHEREAS** the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg now deems it expedient to amend certain provisions of said By-law 2011-50.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

 That By-law 2011-50 is hereby amended by amending the User Fee Schedule – Recreation & Culture Department as follows:

Include in its entirety:

## **AMHERSTBURG INDOOR RECREATION FACILITIES FEES**

Off-Off Prime Time	\$65.00	September, 2012

 THAT Bylaw 2011-50 as heretofore amended from time to time is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects save and except as amended hereby.

THIS by-law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time this 28 day of May, 2012.

LERK – Brenda MJPerc